General Description
Maxim’s redesigned DG444/DG445 analog switches
now feature on-resistance matching (4Ω max) between
switches and guaranteed on-resistance flatness over
the signal range (9Ω max). These low on-resistance
switches conduct equally well in either direction. They
guarantee low charge injection (10pC max), low power
consumption (35µW max), and an electrostatic dis-

19-4705; Rev 4; 6/04
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Truth Tables
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Sample-and-Hold Circuits
Test Equipment
Heads-Up Displays
Guidance and Control
Systems
Military Radios
Communication Systems
Battery-Operated Systems
PBX, PABX
Audio Signal Routing
Modems/Faxes
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG444CJ   0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG444CY   0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
DG444C/D   0°C to +70°C Dice*
DG444DJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG444DY -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
D
G
4
4